Operator License #: 9267

API1 #: 15-003-26333-00-00

Operator: JRC Oil Company, Inc. Lease: Kretchmer
Address: PO Box 426 Garnett, KS 66032 Well #: KX-30
Phone: (785) 448-8112 Spud Date: 9/8/14 Completed: 9/9/14
Contractor License: 34036 Location: SE-NE-NW-SW of 33-20S-21E
T.D.: 705 T.D. of Pipe: 703 Size: 2.875" 2145 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 4250 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Oil County: Anderson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
4 Soil 0 4
10 Clay q 14
8 Shale 14 22
25 Lime 22 47
24 Shale 47 71
9 Lime 71 80
45 Shale 80 125
54 Lime 125 179
6 Shale/Black Shale 179 185
27 Lime 185 212
4 Shale/Black Shale 212 216
16 Lime 216 237
182 Shale 232 414
10 Lime 414 424
53 Shale 424 477
2 Lime 477 479 T.D. 705
19 Shale 479 498 T.D. of Pipe 703
3 Lime 498 501
76 Shale 501 577
2 Lime Streak 577 579
5 Shale 579 584
8 Very Broken QOil 584 592
10 Broken Qil Sand 592 602
20 Oil Sand 602 622
6 Broken Oil Sand 622 628
77 Shale 628 705




